## 08-28-2003



Docket No: 501152.20020

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) REC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1025	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Hideo OHIRA, (2) Hiromitsu SAGO, (3) Kazuma GOTO, (4) Narumi KOGA, (5) Masaya FUJIOKA, and (6) Shunichi HIGASHIYAMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA  Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan					
Other	Nagoya-siii, Alciii-keii 407-8301, Japan					
(1) August 18, 2003, (2) August 18, 2003, (3) August 18, 2003, (4) August 18, 2003, Execution Date: (5) August 18, 2003, and (6) August 18, 2003	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No					
Execution Date: 2003, and (0) August 16, 2003						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: $rac{ m Aug.~I8,2003}{ m cat}$					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
18/645197						
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Eugene LeDonne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)					
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Reed Smith, LLP	8. Deposit account number:					
599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor	50-1529					
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy					
Eugene LeDonne, Reg. No. 35, 930 Hally	L Ky No. 40243 Lat C(1) August 21, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313

08/25/2003 WASFAW1 00000052 10645197

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hideo OHI	RA		(5)	Masaya	FUJIOKA	
(7-8)	insert	(2)	Hiromitsu :	SAGO		(6)	Shunich	i HIGASHIYA	MA
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Kazuma G	ото		(7)			
		(4)		)GA		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of		Of the brideragner	a, u le undersign	ed agree(e) to	assigi	( AND NEIED	y does assign, wansi	ar and our over to
(10)	Assignee Insert Address	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshi	ro-cho, Mizu	uho-ku, Nag	-shi, Aich	ii-ken 467-8561	JAPAN	
			defined in 35 U.S. non-provisional, of	C, §100, in the i divisional, conti	nvention, and i	n a(l a itute,	and reissue	nterest for the United for patent including are a application(s), and anted on the inventio	ny and all provisional I all Letters Patent
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(1 1)	WATER BASE INK FOR INK-JET RECORDING						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket	No.					)
			for which the unde	ersigned has (ha	ive) executed a	ru sabb	lication for p	eatent in the United S	tates of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on/	Jugust	18, 20	<u>03</u>			
(13)	(40) 110 H N 0 - 121 h h h						<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assigned claims o reexamil States re	idation or continuation in every way possited in every way possited.  The undersigned reprovisions of the Info.  The undersigned in the Info.  The undersigned in the Info.  The undersigned in the Info.  Some a grant of a year on a year of a year of a year of a year on a year of a year	on or other	livision thereof, or a obtaining evidence : le(s) to execute all onal Convention for e(s) to perform all lited States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said Ass nerein assigned, and	ny patent or reis and going forwal papers and doc Protection of in affirmative acts of the Assignee, request(s) the C ignee, as Assign id that he has (i	sive application of with such into uments and pedustrial Propers which may be commissioner once of the entirely have) not	n base lerferent rty or see nece of Pate e inter exect	ed thereon. fence.  any act which any act which act which act which act which act is sue feet, and her uted, and wi	ence which may be of the invention, and the invention, and the may be necessary ements. In the maintain or contain, maintain or contain, and all Letters Peby covenants that he li not execute, any assignment any fur	to cooperate with the y in connection with enfirm by reissue or Patents of the United e has (they have) full greements in conflict
docume	nt.		·					i Trademark Office fo	or recordation of this
	In witness whereof,	, exec > בל				te the	undersign	ed name(s).	(C.C.)
Date	1	,	- 0. 7	Name of Inven	<u> </u>	(1)	w v	ruca,	(SEAL)
Date	4 ug . 18	,	2003	Name of Inven	tor/	W	romiteu	sago	(SEAL)
Date	Ang. 18	بر ج	<del>- ا</del>	Name of Inven		Kaza	wond (	rolo	(SEAL)
Date	Aug. 18.	, 20	<u>∞3</u>	Name of Inven	tor	Nas	umi A	oga	(SEAL)
Date	Aug. 18,	2:	803	Name of Inven	tor	mas	sign t	wieka.	(SEAL)
Date	Ang. 18	<u>, 2</u>	১০ ট্র	Name of Inven	tor	S	2 Vag	ashingone	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor		0		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor				(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/21/2003 PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0831